Sinotrans Ruichi Logistics Company Limited 100% 51,960

Sinotrans Chongqing Company Limited 100% 29,580

Sinotrans (Hong Kong) Logistics Company Limited 60% 19,550

Sinotrans Jiangxi Company Limited 100% 10,260

Jingmao International Transportation Company Limited 100% 1,950

749,800

(b)  Acquisition of an associate using purchase accounting

Shenzhen Haixing Harbour Development Company Limited 33% 340,890

(c) � Acquisition of additional equity interests in a subsidiary from minority
  shareholders

Guangdong Changyun International Freight Forwarding Company
  Limited

49% 15,340

1,106,030

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared under merger accounting.

SINOTRANS LIMITED  Annual Report 2008142

Notes to the Financial Statements

44	 Acquisitions from ultimate holding company (Continued)

Statements of the adjustments to the assets, liabilities and reserves of the Group as at 31 December 2007 and 31
December 2008 as a consequence of the common control combinations are as follows:

	 As at 31 December 2007

The Group,
as previously

reported

Companies
acquired

under common
control Adjustments

The Group,
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets

Non-current assets 8,503,495 951,188 (v) (174,415) 9,280,268

Current assets 11,798,098 555,981 (i) (177,695) 12,176,384

Total assets 20,301,593 1,507,169 (352,110) 21,456,652

Equity

Capital and reserves

— Share capital 4,249,002 120,160 (iv) (120,160) 4,249,002

— Reserves 4,500,085 337,454 (iv) 120,160 4,957,699

— Proposed final dividend 127,470 — — 127,470

8,876,557 457,614 — 9,334,171

Minority interests 2,478,967 2,530 (v) (199,211) 2,282,286

Total equity 11,355,524 460,144 (199,211) 11,616,457

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities 650,140 48,204 — 698,344

Current liabilities 8,295,929 998,821 (i) (152,899) 9,141,851

Total liabilities 8,946,069 1,047,025 (152,899) 9,840,195

Total equity and liabilities 20,301,593 1,507,169 (352,110) 21,456,652

SINOTRANS LIMITED  Annual Report 2008 143

Notes to the Financial Statements

44	 Acquisitions from ultimate holding company (Continued)

	 As at 31 December 2008

The Group
excluding

companies
acquired under

common
control

Companies
acquired under

common
control Adjustments The Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets

Non-current assets 8,204,062 1,178,010 (iii)(v) (933,870) 8,448,202

Current assets 12,172,588 614,372 (i) (1,009,181) 11,777,779

Total assets 20,376,650 1,792,382 (1,943,051) 20,225,981

Equity

Capital and reserves

— Share capital 4,249,002 124,303 (iii) (124,303) 4,249,002

— Reserves 3,936,157 344,690 (iii) (625,497) 3,655,350

— Proposed final dividends 84,980 — — 84,980

8,270,139 468,993 (749,800) 7,989,332

Minority interests 2,029,646 3,033 (v) (184,070) 1,848,609

Total equity 10,299,785 472,026 (933,870) 9,837,941

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities 532,413 73,927 (43,539) 562,801

Current liabilities 9,544,452 1,246,429 (i) (965,642) 9,825,239

Total liabilities 10,076,865 1,320,356 (1,009,181) 10,388,040

Total equity and liabilities 20,376,650 1,792,382 (1,943,051) 20,225,981

SINOTRANS LIMITED  Annual Report 2008144

Notes to the Financial Statements

44	 Acquisitions from ultimate holding company (Continued)

Statements of the adjustments to the net profit or loss of the Group for the years ended 31 December 2007 and
31 December 2008 as a consequence of the common control combinations are as follows:

	 For year ended 31 December 2007

The Group,
as previously

reported

Companies
acquired under

common control Adjustments
The Group,
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 38,876,916 1,448,317 (ii) (179,691) 40,145,542

Profit for the year 1,108,654 36,194 — 1,144,848

Attributable to equity holders of the
Company 803,679 32,302 (v) 3,066 839,047

Attributable to minority interests 304,975 3,892 (v) (3,066) 305,801

	 For year ended 31 December 2008

The Group
excluding

companies
acquired under

common
control

Companies
acquired under

common
control Adjustments The Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 39,930,003 1,380,512 (ii) (291,415) 41,019,100

Profit for the year 789,267 49,236 — 838,503

Attributable to equity holders of the
Company 519,333 48,859 (v) 377 568,569

Attributable to minority interests 269,934 377 (v) (377) 269,934

Note (i)	�	 Adjustments to eliminate the intra-group balances as at 31 December 2008 and 31 December 2007

Note (ii)	� Adjustments to eliminate the intra-group transactions for the years ended 31 December 2008 and 31 December 2007

Note (iii)	� Adjustment to eliminate the investment cost, the share capital and capital reserves of the companies acquired under common control

to capital reserve as at 31 December 2008

Note (iv)	� Adjustment to eliminate the share capital of the companies acquired under common control to capital reserve as at 31 December